502675648 02/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2722255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J. VROON	02/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRADFORD COMPANY
Street Address:	13500 QUINCY STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1199
City:	HOLLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49422-1199

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14177529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (513)421-7269

 Phone:
 513-241-2324

 Email:
 mkyle@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRP-284CON4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DWIGHT POFFENBERGER, JR.
Signature:	/J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr./
Date:	02/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=BRP_284CON4_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032194 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, William J. Vroon of 1210 Floral Street, Holland 49423, in the State of Michigan, have invented a new and improved

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING CUSTOM SIZED PLASTIC TOTE HAVING INTERMEDIATE SLEEVE

as fully disclosed in an application for Patent filed by me on February 11, 2014, Serial No. 14/177,529, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and whereas, Bradford Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and having its principal office at 13500 Quincy Street, P.O. Box 1199, Holland, Michigan 49422-1199, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Bradford Company** my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

CARYN L. FOSHAUG Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Ottawa	Witness my hand this 101 day of February 2014
My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2017 Acting in the County of	
ön Λ	William J. Vroon
STATE OF Michigan) COUNTY OF OHOWA)	, .
)ss.	
COUNTY OF CTICHE)	
· **	<i>h</i> 1
On this <u>70°</u> day of	f <u>rebruchy</u> , 2014, before me personally appeared
William J. Vroon, to me know	f <u>February</u> , 2014, before me personally appeared wn and known to me to be the above-named individual
aforesaid who duly acknowled	iged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his
voluntary act and deed and wl specified.	ho executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	C = 17.1
	- Tosang
(00.41)	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
	Doga 1 of 1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 032194 FRAME: 0502